

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/10/2019 through 06/14/2019

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Chiropractic Ryan Keith Boechler, D.C. Roseville, MI	2301009920	07/10/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Continuing Education
Chiropractic Mark Alan Prather, D.C. Rochester, MI	2301006709	07/10/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Continuing Education
Dentistry Shyam Prasad Aravindaksha, D.D.S. Rochester Hills, MI	2901020544	07/13/2019 Probation	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
Dentistry Michael John Carl, D.D.S. Mendon, MI	2901013593	07/13/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply
Dentistry Joyce Ann Cinglie, R.D.H. Erie, MI	2902009154	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Dentistry Jean Marie Zenk Harasin, R.D.H. Saginaw, MI	2902004564	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Dentistry Michael T Hurt, D.D.S. Grand Rapids, MI	2901008480	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Dentistry Wafid Walid Kizy, D.D.S. Oak Park, MI	2901017596	06/13/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Fine Imposed; Suspended	Criminal conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character; Unethical Business Practices
Dentistry Angela Kay Kuefler, R.D.A. Burtchville, MI	2903002506	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry Suzanne Anderson Mason, D.D.S. Traverse City, MI	2901020212	07/13/2019 Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Dentistry Diane L Musser, R.D.H. Livonia, MI	2902007184	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Dentistry Malissa Mason Reinhardt, R.D.A. Sheperdsville, KY	2903001891	07/13/2019 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence
Dentistry Janice Levesque Ward, R.D.H. Clio, MI	2902004113	06/13/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Continuing Education
Nursing Chelsea Brianna Anglin, R.N. Kalamazoo, MI	4704320928	06/12/2019 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Brandi Lynn Erickson, L.P.N. East Tawas, MI	4703115322	06/14/2019 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition;
Nursing Robert Allen Stockton, R.N. Hope, MI	4704271760	06/10/2019 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Jacklyn Ann Thorp, L.P.N. West Olive, MI	4703091596	06/10/2019 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery Michael Edward Krohn, D.O. Muskegon, MI	5101008419	07/10/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education;
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery Steven Alan Owens, D.O. Mason, MI	5101015543	06/11/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Revoked; Fine Imposed	Drug diversion; Incompetence; Lack of good moral character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Order Violation; Technical violations of the PHC; Unethical Business Practice
Pharmacy Mohamad Ahmad Bazzi, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302029441	06/12/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved Fine Imposed; Suspended	Criminal conviction; Lack of good moral character; Unethical Business Practice; Unprofessional Conduct
Pharmacy Richard M Dmitruchina, R.Ph. Trenton, MI	5302023946	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Vincent Raymond Duncan, R.Ph. Toledo, OH	5302032715	06/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Negligence-Incompetence; Order Violation
Pharmacy Greenpoint Pharmacy Southfield, MI	5301010965 5315077645 CS License	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Summer Saad Haddo, Ph.T. Farmington Hills, MI	5303010884	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character
Pharmacy David Bruce Hauge, R.Ph. South Elgin, IL	5302027202	06/12/2019 Temporary License Granted; Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Relicensure	Criminal Conviction; Lack of Good Moral Character; Sister State Disciplinary Action

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Albert Klempner, M.D. Ypsilanti, MI	5315116498 CS License	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Tete Eshiyonzo Oniango, M.D. Oakland, MI	5307006973 (Formerly 5315047178) 5307005377 (Formerly 5315049258) 5315039041 5315049259 CS Licenses	07/12/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Revoked; Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Michael John Paton, Ph.T., Ltd. Saint Clair Shores, MI	5353006389	06/12/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Drug Diversion; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Pharmacy Lauren Elizabeth Schreiner, Ph.T. Waterford, MI	5303017043	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Drug Diversion; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Pharmacy Geoffrey Gerald Selvage, R.Ph. Detroit, MI	5302027647	07/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Jerome Jelani Stevens, R.Ph. Ypsilanti, MI	5302036704	07/12/2019 Limited/Restricted; Probation; Fine Imposed	Negligence Lack of Good Moral Character
Social Work Linda Sue Bowman, L.M.S.W. Ann Arbor, MI	6801010115	06/06/2019 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions; Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Social Work Steven S. Clark, L.M.S.W. Saginaw, MI	6801013007	06/10/2019 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct
Social Work Javeed I Syed, L.M.S.W. Canton, MI	6801067205	07/06/2019 Probation	Negligence

Date Submitted: 07/01/2019

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl